CHS BAND SUMMER 2017 ACTIVITIES
All rehearsals are mandatory

Monday, July 24 - Friday, July 28: Specialty Camps

* Monday, July 24 - Tuesday, July 25: Student Leadership Camp
o All student leaders report these days (Schedule To Be Announced)

* Wednesday, July 26 — Friday, July 28: Percussion and Color Guard Camps
e 8:00a.m.-11:00 a.m. Front Ensemble
e 1:00 p.m.—5:00 p.m. Varsity Battery Percussion
¢ 8:00-11:00a.m.; 1:00—4:00 p.m. All Color Guard (At Middle School Campus: TBA)

Monday, July 31 and Tuesday, August 1: Band Program Registration Days

All fees and supplies will be ordered on these days.

* Monday, July 31: Upperclassmen Registration Day and Uniform Fitting
o 8:00a.m.—11:30 a.m. Seniors and Juniors
o 1:00p.m.—4:00 p.m. Sophomores
* Tuesday, August 1: Freshmen Registration Day and Uniform Fitting
o 8:00a.m.—11:30a.m. (A—M)
o 1:00p.m.—4:00p.m.(N-2)
o 3:00 p.m.—5:00 p.m. (All Color Guard)

Wednesday, August 2 — Friday, August 4: Sectional Rehearsals (All)

* Rookie Marching Band Rehearsal: 8:00 a.m. — Noon
=  First year brass and woodwind marching band members

* Color Guard Rehearsals: 8:00 a.m.—Noon (Location: Middle School TBA)
= All Color Guard

* Varsity Percussion Rehearsals: 8:00 a.m.— Noon
= All varsity battery and front ensemble

* Brass and Woodwind Rehearsals: 1:00 p.m.—4:00 p.m.

August 7 — August 24: Summer Band

* Monday - Friday: 7:30 a.m. —4:30 p.m. (Rehearsals within these hours)
o Some days are shorter based on student marching assignments (Varsity/JV or
Cadet) or assigned school district in service schedules for teachers. To Be
Announced.

* Friday, August 25" — Note: No Rehearsal

* Monday, August 28
o 7:30a.m.—-11:30 a.m. (Varsity Only)




